TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM736849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tailored Living, LLC		01/24/2022	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Organized Spaces, LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA Tailored Living, PremierGarage	
Street Address:	19000 MacArthur Blvd	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97213690	PG PREMIERGARAGE
Serial Number:	97213664	THE TAILORED CLOSET HOME, ORGANIZED
Serial Number:	97184049	THE CLOSET COLLECTIVE
Serial Number:	97156540	THE TAILORED CLOSET
Serial Number:	97146968	THE CLOSET METHOD
Serial Number:	90236316	PREMIER GARAGE
Serial Number:	87836175	TAILORED LIVING FEATURING P PREMIER GARA
Serial Number:	85028716	TAILORED LIVING
Serial Number:	85084729	TAILORED LIVING
Serial Number:	78742846	PREMIERONE
Serial Number:	78707431	Р
Serial Number:	76536440	BECAUSE IT'S MORE THAN "JUST A GARAGE"
Serial Number:	76536439	PREMIERGARAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0743

900702867

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 363 3128

Email: jennie.amante@gohfc.com

Correspondent Name: Jennie L. Amante

Address Line 1: 19000 MacArthur Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennie L. Amante

SIGNATURE: /Jennie L. Amante/

DATE SIGNED: 06/24/2022

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0744

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 06/24/2022